and affiliates, repayment of debt, exploring acquisition opportunities and general corporate purposes. This will also help

strengthen Company’s leadership position as well as help it capture market share in the key consumption-led sectors. The

objective of the proposed preferential allotment of convertable share warrants is to utilize proceeds for aforesaid capex

plans as well as general corporate purposes.

(b)  The proposal of the Promoters/Directors/KMP of the issuer to subscribe to the offer:

 Mrs. Shashi Soni Promoter cum whole time director and Mrs. Kiran Soni Promoter cum CFO intend to subscribe to the

offer. No other Directors/Key Management Personnel of the issuer intends to subscribe to the offer. Mr. Sanjay Soni,

Promoter cum Managing Director is relative of proposed allottees. However, Mr. Sanjay Soni is not intending to subscribe

for the said offer.

NOTICE

Annual Report 2017 - 18

14 izmo limited | 23rd Annual Report

(c) Shareholding Pattern of the issuer before and after the preferential issue:

Category Category of shareholder

Pre-issue*
 ( as on 10th August, 2018)

Post-issue of Convertible Warrants

Number of shares
held

% of share holding
Number of shares

held
% of share
- holding

(A) Promoter holding:

Indian

1 Individuals 3818624 29.78 4818624 34.86

2 Bodies Corporate - - - -

3 Foreign Promoters - - - -

Sub-Total (A) 3818624 29.78 4818624 34.86

(B) Non-Promoters' holding

1 Institutional Investors

Financial Institution/Bank 105022 0.82 105022 .76

2 Non-institutions

Individuals 6325960 49.34 6325960 45.77

Bodies Corporate 1545045 12.05 1545045 11.18

Clearing Members 98753 0.77 98753 .71

Directors and their Relatives 232524 1.81 232524 1.68

Hindu Undivided Family 303041 2.36 303041 2.19

Non-Resident Indians 392704 3.06 392704 2.84

Sub Total (B) 9003049 70.22 9003049 65.14

Grand total 12821673 100.00 13821673 100.00

 *the figures in the Pre shareholding pattern are on the assumption that all the equity shares in the preferential issues are

fully subscribed, pursuant to the shareholders resolution no.4 set out in this notice.

 the figures in the post shareholding pattern are on the assumption that all the warrants will be subscribed, pursuant to

the shareholders resolution and all said warrants will be exercised/ converted into equity shares. However, if any warrants

are not issued /allotted and the warrants are not exercised, the figures will change accordingly

(d) The Time within which Preferential Issue shall be completed:

[…]

A copy of the certificate from the Statutory Auditor of the Company, Mr. Guru Prakash V, Chartered Accounts, Bengaluru,

certifying that the issue of the Convertible share warrants are being made in accordance with the requirements of SEBI

Regulations for Preferential Issues and the same is hereby attached below the notice and also will be available for inspection

at the Registered Office of the Company during 10:00 A.M. and 6:00 P.M. on any working day (Except Saturday) prior to the

date of AGM.

(j)  Lock-in Period:

 The Convertible share warrants issued on preferential basis will be subject to lock-in as provided in the SEBI ICDR

Regulations. The entire pre-preferential allotment shareholding of the Proposed Allottee, if any, shall be locked-in from

the Relevant Date up to a period of six months from the date of trading approval granted by the Stock Exchange(s).

(k) Particulars of proposed Allottee:

 Identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the shares proposed to be allotted and/or who

ultimately control the proposed allottee, the percentage of post-preferential issued capital that may be held by the said

allottee and change in control, if any, in the Company consequent to the preferential issue:

NOTICE

Annual Report 2017 - 18

16 izmo limited | 23rd Annual Report

Sl
No.

Name of the
Proposed
Subscribers

Natural Person/
Ultimate
Beneficial
Owners

Existing Holdings
( As on 10th August,
2018)

New Subscriptions of
Shares upon conversion
of warrants #

Post issue of Equity
Holdings *

   Shares % Shares % Shares %

1 Mrs. Shashi Soni Mrs. Shashi Soni 687787 5.36 500000 3.62 1187787 8.59

2  Mrs. Kiran Soni Mrs. Kiran Soni 373224 2.91 500000 3.62 873224 6.32

Total 1061011 8.27 10,00,000 7.24 2061011 14.91

 # The new subscription share percentage (%) based on the proposed pre-preferential issue of share and warrants of the

Company, stated in this notice.

 Note: * This post issue percentage has been calculated on the basis of post preferential capital assuming full allotment of

shares as proposed and assuming full conversion of warrants in to Equity Shares.

(l)  Change in control, if any, in the Company that would occur consequent to the preferential offer:

 There will be no change in control or management consequent to subscription of above preferential issue except for

marginal increase in shareholding of promoters post conversion of warrants into equity shares